
WATER AND WASTEWATER COMMISSION
REGULAR MEETING
RECOMMENDATION

April 8, 2009

No. 040809-G

TITLE: CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT — T MORALES CO ELECTRIC

Iy
A

Recusal Absent

The Water and Wastewater Commission recommends authorization to execute a construction contract with T.
MORALES COMPANY ELECTRIC AND CONTROLS, LTD, (MBE/FH, 51.94%), Florence, TX., for Walnut
Creek Wastewater Treatment Plant Electrical Distribution Improvements, Phase 2 in the amount of
$1 9,905,650 plus a $995,282 contingency, for a total contract amount not to exceed $20,900,932..

______

Motion Failed - Did not receive 4 affirmative votes _Motion Failed — Lack of a second

_____

Recommended by the Water and Wastewater Commission

Not Recommended by the Water and Wastewater Commission

_____

No Recommendation —

Cheryl yan, Chairperson
Water & Wastewater Commission

Date

Motion Motion COMMISSIONER’S VOTE
Seconded

Made By By Consenting Dissenting Abstaining

Cheryl Scott-Ryan
Chairperson

Mario Espinoza
Vice Chair

Sarah Baker

Karen Friese

Dale Gray

Chien Lee

Gwendolyn Webb

SUBJECT:

IA


